

Date: March 19, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400001 Mumbai- 400051

Scrip Code: 539289 Symbol: AURUM

Subject: Details of the First Call on 4,29,44,533 partly paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.1.87/- each issued and allotted on rights basis under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our letter dated March 05, 2024, wherein Aurum PropTech Limited (the Company) had informed on the first call (the "First Call") for the partly paid-up Equity Shares of the Company issued on rights basis.

The details on the First Call of Rights Issue as approved by the Rights Issue Committee of the Company in its meeting held on Tuesday, March 05, 2024, are mentioned hereinbelow:

i. First Call Amount : ₹ 30.00 (Rupees Thirty only) per partly paid equity share

(comprising of ₹1.87/- towards face value and a premium

of ₹28.13/- per Rights Equity Share)

ii. Call payment period : Begins on: Friday, March 29, 2024

: Ends on : Friday, April 12, 2024

iii. Period available to pay : 15 days

iv. Record Date : Wednesday, March 20, 2024

v. Issuance of first call notice : Wednesday, March 27, 2024

vi. Rate of interest for delayed payment: Interest @ 9.00 % (Nine per cent only) p.a.

[for delay in payment of First Call beyond April 12, 2024

till the actual date of payment].

vii. Acceptable modes of payment : a) Online ASBA

b) Physical ASBA

c) 3-in-1 online trading-demat-bank account

d) RWAP portal (www.rights.kfintech.com/call money)

e) Cheque/ Demand Draft



viii. Detailed Instructions : Will form part of the First Call Notice and shall be

uploaded on the Company's website viz. www.aurumproptech.in in due course.

viii. ISIN IN9898S01019 : Suspended w.e.f. Thursday, March 21, 2024

[representing Partly Paid-up Equity Share of ₹ 5/- each

(₹1.25/- paid-up)]

We request you to take the aforesaid on record.

For Aurum PropTech Limited (Formerly known as Majesco Limited)

Sonia Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer